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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

BEFORE THE 
BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION 

 
 

) 
2025 TARIFF PROCEEDING  ) Docket Number TC-25 

) 
 

 
ORDER ADOPTING SERVICE LIST 

 
The following list is adopted as the final Service List in the Bonneville Power Administration’s 
TC-25 tariff proceeding. Service is deemed accomplished by successful upload to the TC-25 
Secure Website (or via email, if appropriate) pursuant to Rule 1010.10 of Bonneville’s Rules 
of Procedure. 
 
ORDERED, November 26, 2023 
 

s/ Martin Kehoe      
        Martin Kehoe 

TC-25 Hearing Officer 
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ATTACHMENT 1 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 
 
(AC) Avista Corporation 

Michael G. Andrea 
Senior Counsel 
Avista Corporation 
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-17 
Spokane, WA 99202 
Telephone: (509) 495-2564 
Email: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com  

 
Chris Drake 
Manager, Resource Optimization and Marketing 
Avista Corporation 
1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-7 
Spokane, WA 99202 
Telephone: (509) 495-8624 
Email: chris.drake@avistacorp.com  

 
 
(AR) Avangrid Renewables, LLC 

Raul Huitron Azcuaga 
Avangrid Renewables 
2701 NW Vaughn Street, Suite 300 
Portland, Oregon 97201 
Telephone: (503) 796-7000 
Email: raul.huitron-azcuaga@avangrid.com  

 
Anders Bisgard 
Avangrid Renewables 
2701 NW Vaughn Street, Suite 300 
Portland, Oregon 97201 
Telephone: (503) 796-7000 
Email: anders.bisgard@avangrid.com  

 
Sidney Villanueva 
Blue Skies Law, LLC 
1255 Bayberry Rd 
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 
Telephone: (503) 515-1981 
Email: sidney@blueskieslaw.com  
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Tashiana Wangler 
Avangrid Renewables 
2701 NW Vaughn Street, Suite 300 
Portland, Oregon 97201 
Telephone: (503) 796-7000 
Email: tashiana.wangler@avangrid.com  

 
 
(AW) Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
Telephone: (503) 241-7242 
Facsimile: (503) 241-8160 
Email: jog@dvclaw.com 
Paralegal for DVC  
 
Sommer J. Moser 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
Telephone: (503) 241-7242 
Facsimile: (503) 241-8160 
Email: sjm@dvclaw.com 
Counsel for AWEC  

 
Corinne O. Olson 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
Telephone: (503) 241-7242 
Facsimile: (503) 241-8160 
Email: coo@dvclaw.com 
Counsel for AWEC  

 
Joshua D. Weber 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
Telephone: (503) 241-7242 
Facsimile: (503) 241-8160 
Email: jdw@dvclaw.com 
Consultant for AWEC  
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(MS) M-S-R Public Power Agency 

David Arthur 
KBT, Inc. 
5664 East Scarlet St. 
Mesa, AZ 85215 
Telephone: (480) 415-3082 
Email: davidarthurconsulting@yahoo.com  

 
Eden A. Fauré 
Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.C. 
1667 K Street NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 791-3598 
Email: eaf@dwgp.com  

 
Peter J. Scanlon 
Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.C. 
1667 K Street NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 467-6370 
Email: pjs@dwgp.com  
 

 
(NI) Northwest & Intermountain Power Prodiceers Coalition 

Spencer Gray 
Executive Director 
NIPPC 
P.O. Box 504 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
Telephone: (503) 482-9191  

 
Irion Sanger 
Sanger Law, PC 
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
Portland, OR 97214 
Telephone: (503) 756-7533 
Facsimile: (503) 334-2235 
Email: dockets@sanger-law.com  

 
Joni Sliger 
Sanger Law 
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
Portland, OR 97215 
Telephone: (971) 930-2813 
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Facsimile: (503) 334-2235 
Email: dockets@sanger-law.com  

 
Henry Tilghman 
Consultant to NIPPC 
Tilghman Associates 
1816 NE 53rd Ave 
Portland, OR 97213 
Telephone: (503) 702-3254 
Email: hrt@tilghmanassociates.com  

 
 
(NS) NewSun Energy Transmission Company LLC 

Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson Adams, PLLC 
515 North 27th Street 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
Telephone: (208) 938-7900 
Email: greg@richardsonadams.com 
Attorneys for NewSun Energy Transmission Company LLC  

 
Jacob H. Stephens 
Authorized Representative 
NewSun Energy Transmission Company LLC 
2033 E. Speedway Blvd, Suite 200 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Telephone: (520) 981-7303 
Email: jstephens@newsunenergy.net  

 
Max Yoklic 
In-House Counsel, NewSun Energy 
2033 E. Speedway Blvd, Suite 200 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Telephone: (971) 978-7501 
Email: myoklic@newsunenergy.net  

 
 
(PC) PacificCorp 

S. Jennifer Panahi 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
401 9th Street NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 274-1925 
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Email: Jennifer.Panahi@Troutman.com  
 
Adrienne Thompson 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
100 SW Main Street 
Suite 1000 
Portland, OR 97204 
Telephone: (503) 290-2347 
Email: Adrienne.Thompson@Troutman.com  
 
Dustin T. Till 
Assistant General Counsel 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah Street Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97232 
Telephone: (503) 813-6589 
Email: Dustin.Till@Pacificorp.com  

 
 
(PG) Portland General Electric Company 

Stefan Brown 
Senior Regulatory Consultant 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0306 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone: (503) 464-8937 
Email: Stefan.brown@pgn.com  
 
Johnny Useldinger 
Senior Transmission and Market Services Analyst 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0306 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone: (503) 464-8757 
Facsimile: (503) 464-2200 
Email: Johnny.useldinger@pgn.com  

 
David White 
Managing Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone: (503) 464-7701 
Email: David.white@pgn.com  
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(PN) Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative 

Erin Erben 
Sr. Vice President of Power Supply and Strategic Planning 
Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative 
8440 SE Sunnybrook Blvd. 
Suite 200 
Clackamas, OR 97105 
Telephone: (503) 288-1234 
Email: eerben@pngcpower.com  

 
Jeff Kugel 
Director of Power Supply 
Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative 
8440 SE Sunnybrook Blvd. 
Suite 200 
Clackamas, OR 97105 
Telephone: (503) 288-1234 
Email: jkugel@pngcpower.com  

 
Craig Silverstein 
General Counsel 
March Counsel LLC 
2001 L Street NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 640-2100 
Email: craig.silverstein@marchcounsel.com  

 
Alex Swerzbin 
Director of Transmission and Markets 
Pacific Northwest Generating Cooperative 
8440 SE Sunnybrook Blvd. 
Suite 200 
Clackamas, OR 97105 
Telephone: (503) 288-1234 
Email: aswerzbin@pngcpower.com  

 
 
(PR) Pine Gate Renewables, LLC 

Regan Fink 
Manager, Transmission & Interconnection Policy 
Pine Gate Renewables, LLC 
130 Roberts Street 
Asheville, NC 28801 
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Telephone: (828) 820-2894 
Email: rfink@pgrenewables.com  

 
Brett White 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
Pine Gate Renewables, LLC 
130 Roberts Street 
Asheville, NC 28801 
Telephone: (919) 880-4879 
Email: bwhite@pgrenewables.com  

 
 
(PS) Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 

Lynn Dillender 
Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 
P.O. Box 97034 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Telephone: (425) 456-2098 
Email: lynn.dillender@pse.com  

 
Tom Flynn 
Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 
P.O. Box 97034 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Telephone: (425) 457-5868 
Email: tom.flynn@pse.com  

 
Donald Kari 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

 Telephone: (425) 635-1406 
 Email: dkari@perkinscoie.com 

Jason Kuzma 
Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 
P.O. Box 97034 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Direct: (425) 456-2090 
Mobile: (206) 499-2438 
Email: Jason.kuzma@pse.com 

David S. Steele 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 
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Bellevue, WA 98004 
Telephone: (425) 635-1633 
Email: dsteele@perkinscoie.com  

 
 
(PX) Powerex Corporation 

Mr. Raj Hundal 
Director, Market Policy & Practices 
Powerex Corp. 
666 Burrard Street, 13th Floor 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Canada V6C 2X8 
Phone: (604) 891-6063 
Facsimile: (604) 891-7012 
Email: raj.hundal@powerex.com  
 
Mr. Tyler S. Johnson 
Bracewell LLP 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3420 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Telephone: (206) 204-6211 
Facsimile: (800) 404-3970 
Email: tyler.johnson@bracewell.com  

 
 
(RN) Renewable Northwest 

Diane Brandt 
Markets & Transmission Director 
Renewable Northwest 
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 1400 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone: (503) 223-4544 
Email: bpafilings@renewablenw.org  

 
Nicole Hughes 
Executive Director 
Renewable Northwest 
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 1400 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone: (503) 223-4544 
Email: bpafilings@renewablenw.org  

 
Sidney Villanueva 
Blue Skies Law, LLC 
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1255 Bayberry Rd 
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 
Telephone: (503) 515-1981 
Email: sidney@blueskieslaw.com  

 
 
(SE) City of Seattle 

Mitchell Doll 
Sr. Power Analyst 
Seattle City Light 
700 Fifth Avenue 
P.O. Box 34023, Room #3220 
Seattle, WA 98124-4023 
Telephone: (206) 233-3848 
Email: Mitchell.Doll@seattle.gov  
 
Stephen Karbowski 
Assistant City Attorney 
Contracts and Utilities Section 
Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Telephone: (206) 233-2157 
Email: stephen.karbowski@seattle.gov  

 
Ellen Parodi 
Assistant City Attorney 
Contracts and Utilities Section 
Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Telephone: (206) 386-1198 
Email: ellen.parodi@seattle.gov  
 
Josh Walter 
Power Contracts & Regional Affairs Manager 
Seattle City Light 
700 Fifth Avenue 
P.O. Box 34023, Room #3220 
Seattle, WA 98124-4023 
Telephone: (206) 684-3654 
Email: Josh.Walter@seattle.gov  

 
Michael Watkins 
Strategic Advisor  
Seattle City Light  
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700 Fifth Avenue 
P.O. Box 34023, Room #3220 
Seattle, WA 98124-4023 
Telephone: (206) 684-3659 
Email: Michael.Watkins@seattle.gov  

 
Jeff Winmill 
Strategic Advisor/Counsel 
Seattle City Light 
700 Fifth Avenue 
P.O. Box 34023, Room #3216 
Seattle, WA 98124-4023 
Telephone: (206) 684-5267 
Email: Jeff.Winmill@seattle.gov  

 
Jeff Wolf 
Legal Affairs Advisor 
Seattle City Light 
700 Fifth Avenue 
P.O. Box 34023, Room #3216 
Seattle, WA 98124-4023 
Telephone: (206) 684-5267 
Email: Jeff.Wolf@seattle.gov  

 
 
(SN) Snohomish County Public Utility District No. 1 

Giuseppe (Joe) Fina 
Associate General Counsel 
Telephone: (425) 783-8649 
Facsimile: (425) 783-8305 
Email: gfina@snopud.com  

 
Garrison Marr 
Senior Manager, Power Supply 
Telephone: (425) 783-8268 
Facsimile: (425) 783-8640 
Email: gbmarr@snopud.com  

 
 
(TC) TansAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) 

Steve Lincoln 
Senior Transmission Specialist 
TransAlta Energy Marketing (U.S.) Inc. 
1155 SW Morrison Street, Suite 200 
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Portland, OR 97205 
Telephone: (503) 295-8490 
Email: steve_lincoln@transalta.com  
 
Lindsay Zaitsoff 
Legal Counsel 
TransAlta Corporation 
1100-1st Street S.E. 
Calgary AB T2G 1B1 Canada 
Telephone: (403) 267-7303 
Email: lindsay_zaitsoff@transalta.com  

 
 
(WG) Western Public Agencies Group 

Steve Andersen 
Clark Public Utilities 
1200 Fort Vancouver Way 
Vancouver, WA 98668 
Telephone: (503) 806-4247 
Email: CPU_BP24_RCTC@clarkpud.com  
 
Aaron Bush 
Eugene Water & Electric Board 
500 East Fourth Ave. 
Eugene, OR 97401 
Telephone: (510) 332-8901 
Email: aaron.yale-bush@eweb.org  

 
Deanna Carlson 
Cowlitz County P.U.D. No. 1 
P.O. Box 3007 
Longview, WA 98632 
Telephone: (360) 501-9519 
Email: dcarlson@cowlitzpud.org  

 
Robert Cromwell 
Umatilla Electric Cooperative 
750 West Elm Ave. 
Hermiston, OR 97838 
Telephone: (541) 567-6414 
Email: ratecase24@umatillaelectric.com  

 
Lea Fisher 
EES Consulting, a GDS Associates Company 
16701 NE 80th Street – Suite 102 
Redmond, WA 98052 
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Telephone: (425) 655-1046 
Email: lea.fisher@gdsassociates.com  

 
Ryan S. Neale 
4220 132nd Street S.E. – Suite 201 
Mill Creek, WA 98012 
Telephone: (425) 332-2000 
Email: ryann@millcreeklaw.com  

 


